

GAHC010237162024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3724/2024

SUSHILA TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS.
W/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR, R/O- VILL.- PANERI, P.O. AND P.S. PANERI,
MOUZA- HARISINGA, DIST. UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 781123.

VERSUS

SAMITA RABHA AND 2 ORS
W/O- SRI BINOD RABHA @ RAVA, R/O- VILL.- PANERI, P.O. AND P.S.
PANERI, MOUZA- HARISINGA, DIST. UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 781123.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M M DAS,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R SHOME,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 07.04.2025

Heard Mr. M.M. Das, learned counsel for the applicants.

By filing this application, the applicants prays for vacating the interim order dated 06.09.2024 passed by this Court in CRP(IO)325/2024.

Issue notice.

Mr. P. Mazumder, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of the opposite party Nos. 1 to 3 therefore, no formal notice need be issued.

Mr. P. Mazumder, learned counsel submits that he has just received the I.A and prays for some time to file objection.

List the matter on **29.04.2025.**

The interim order passed earlier in CRP(IO) 325/2024 shall continue till the next date

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant