

GAHC010237162024



undefined

THE GAUhati HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3724/2024

SUSHILA TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS.

W/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR, R/O- VILL.- PANERI, P.O. AND P.S. PANERI,
MOUZA- HARISINGA, DIST. UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 781123.

VERSUS

SAMITA RABHA AND 2 ORS

W/O- SRI BINOD RABHA @ RAVA, R/O- VILL.- PANERI, P.O. AND P.S.
PANERI, MOUZA- HARISINGA, DIST. UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 781123.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M M DAS,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R SHOME,

Linked Case : CRP(IO)/325/2024

SAMITA RABHA AND 2 ORS.

W/O- SRI BINOD RABHA @ RAVA

R/O- VILL.- PANERI

P.O. AND P.S. PANERI

MOUZA- HARISINGA

DIST. UDALGURI

BTR

ASSAM

PIN- 781123.

2: BINOD RABHA @ RAVA
S/O- LATE KANTI RAM RABHA
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

3: JYOTI PRAKASH RABHA
S/O- SRI BINOD RABHA @ RAVA
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.
VERSUS

SUSHILA TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS.
W/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

2:AMARESH TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

3:ABINASH TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR

ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

Advocate for : MR. S CHAUHAN
Advocate for : MR. K N CHOUDHURY (R- 1 TO 3) appearing for SUSHILA
TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 29.04.2025

Ms. R. Bharali, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that the objection filed by the opposite party has been received by her, and she needs some time to go through the same.

Mr. S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the respondent is also present.

As prayed for, list this matter after **3(three) weeks.**

The interim order passed earlier in CRP(IO).No.325/2024 shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant