

GAHC010237162024



undefined

THE GAUhati HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3724/2024

SUSHILA TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS.
W/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR, R/O- VILL.- PANERI, P.O. AND P.S. PANERI,
MOUZA- HARISINGA, DIST. UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 781123.

VERSUS

SAMITA RABHA AND 2 ORS
W/O- SRI BINOD RABHA @ RAVA, R/O- VILL.- PANERI, P.O. AND P.S.
PANERI, MOUZA- HARISINGA, DIST. UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM, PIN- 781123.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M M DAS,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R SHOME,

Linked Case : CRP(IO)/325/2024

SAMITA RABHA AND 2 ORS.
W/O- SRI BINOD RABHA @ RAVA
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

2: BINOD RABHA @ RAVA
S/O- LATE KANTI RAM RABHA
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

3: JYOTI PRAKASH RABHA
S/O- SRI BINOD RABHA @ RAVA
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.
VERSUS

SUSHILA TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS.
W/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

2:AMARESH TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

3:ABINASH TALUKDAR
S/O- LATE AMIYA TALUKDAR
R/O- VILL.- PANERI
P.O. AND P.S. PANERI
MOUZA- HARISINGA
DIST. UDALGURI
BTR

ASSAM
PIN- 781123.

Advocate for : MR. S CHAUHAN
Advocate for : MR. K N CHOUDHURY (R- 1 TO 3) appearing for SUSHILA
TALUKDAR AND 2 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 05.01.2026

1. None has appeared for the petitioner on call.
2. Heard Mr. K. N. Choudhury, the learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. M. Sarma, the learned counsel for the respondent.
3. Let this matter be listed again on 08.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant